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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Saying It with Music
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. H. L.
Isherwood
10.20 For My Lady: "It SeemsBut ; 3

11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "How to Use
Dried Peas and Beans as MeatSubstitutes"
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A Musical Commentary!
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 "Hello, Children" for Bri-ish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "The
Auckland Province, Its Origin,
History and Development," byProfessor J. Rutherford
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Robert Renard -Orchestra,"Donna Juanita" (Gabriel),"Acrobatics" (Caphat)
7.38 Bobbie Comber (comedian),
"Teasing Tongue Twisters"
7.45 What American Commen-
tators Say p

8. 0 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
8.25 ‘Blind Man’s House’’
8.50 ‘The Clock Ticks On"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 BBC Production:
9.25 Bickershaw Colliery Band, |March, "Six Bells" (Thomas
Wood) (BBC production)
9.29 Alfred Piccaver (tenor),
"Beyond the Hills of Time"
(Elliott)
9.32 "Dad and Dave’
9.45 Massed Brass Bands,"At the Portals of the Palace"
(Sellars)
9.51 Joan Hammond (soprano),"The Green Hills of Somerset"
(Coates)
9.54 Black Dyke Mills Band,
Marches, "The President" (W.
German), "Palmer House" (Pet-
tee) (BBC. production)
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.15 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

lIN7> AUCKLAND880 kc, 341m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Kolisch Quartet, Quartet No, 21in D-Major, K.575 (Mozart)
8.16 Artur Schnabel (piano),
Sonata in. C Minor, Op. 13
("Pathetique’"’) . (Beethoven)
8.36 Rebeeca Clarke (viola),
Frederick Thurston (clarinet),
Kathleen: Long (piano), Trio in
E Flat Major, No. 7, K.498
(Mozart)
9. 0 Classical recitals
40. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10.30 Close down

[Dee iy SSSetase
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: Music:
Time :

41. 0-1.0 p.m. Turn-tune Time:
. Are You a Genius?
4, 0-5.15 Personal Album: G.1.
Jive
6.45 Western Melodies
6. 0-7.0 Kat2 Smith: Bing
Crosby7.15-9.15 Waltz Time: Classical
Corfer: Sports and News
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News =8.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
10.10 b2votional Service
40.2819 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Somervell11.0 Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen
11.15 Light and Shade12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Bay
Educational session

4.

0
QO Classical Hour
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals0 Radio Variety445 Children’s session: Hello
Children’s Programme: "Dumbo"
5.45 Hello Children
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Reserved
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz
Music by this popular conduc-tor and his orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 Act i: Rainbow Rhythm,
featuring Jean MoPherson, ArtRosoman and the Melody Makers
(A Studio presentation)8.20 Act 2: Lew White at the
Organ ;

"The Bells of St. Mary’s"
(Adams), "The Rosary" (Nevin)8.28 Act 3: "Jack’s Dive"
This is a Radio Roadhouse of
which the landlord is that
famous comedian, Jack Warner.It is a recording of one of theBBC best hits for the Home
Service (A BBC recording)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
40 "Old English Ayres"Rosaleen Hickmott (soprano), _"Go to Bed, Sweet Muse,""Love’s God is a Boy’ (Jones),"Floe Not So Fast, Ye Moun-tains" (Dowland), "Willow,Willow" (Anon)
(A Studio recital)9.56 Russian Music: . Therie
Oswin (pianist),
Thre? Preludes (Scriabin)
No. 10 in C Sharp Minor, Op.
11, No. 3 in G Flat Major, Op.
5, No. 5 in. F Sharp Major,
Op. 5 :

Three Preludes from Op. 32
(Rachmaninoff),No.5 in G Major, No. 10 in
B Minor, No, 12 in G SharpMinor ;

(A Studio recital)
10.15 Repetition of Talks ayd
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

27 . WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music= Air Foree Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-
tet’ in D Major, Op. 499
(Mozart)
8.25 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)
8.29 Chamber Music Section of
the Philharmonic Orchestra,Quintet, Op. 16 for Piano,
Obo2, Clarinet, Horn and Bas-
soon in E Flat Major (Beet-
hoven)
8.54 Richard Tauber (tenor)
9. 0 Male Voice Harmony
9.15 Contented Hour (U.S.A.
programme) 4 ;

9.46 Let’s Have Fun
10. 0 Light Concert
11. 0 Close down

ZINV WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"
7.33 Let’s Have a Chorus
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 ‘Moods’
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh
9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 "Lost Empire"
9.45 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
10. 0 Close down

YABB NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.

7. S5p.m. Recorded items
7.15 Sports talk and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody
8.39 Relay of community sing-in
Latest dance and other

recordings
10. 0 ~ Station. notices
Close down

NZ tr] NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London News9.0 Close down
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
| 4.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session5. O Light variety
5.45 "The Golden Boomerang"
6. 0 "Romany Spy"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Studio entertainment
Woodham Family Trio (instru-mental novelty)8.0 "Paul Clifford"
8.30 Efrem Zimbalist saeSonata No. 1, Op. 27, No.
(Ysaye).8.45 Marian Anderson (con-tralto), "My Resting Place,’"Ave Maria" (Schubert)
8.53 Budapest String Orchestra,
Italian Serenade in G Major
(Wolf)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Recorded play: "Three
Men on a Raft," by J. Jefferson
Farjeon. A comedy thriller inthree parts (NBS production)
10.15 Close down

BYIN Sega") 920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m. Miscellaneous lightmusic
7.15 "Gone Cuckoo" (BBC pro-
gramme)
7.42 Light music8.0 Chamber music: Hephzibah
and Yehudi Menuhin, Sonata in
D Minor (Schumann)9.6 "Red Streak"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m..
7. Op.m. Organ melodies7.16 "Trilby" ‘

7.30.Rhumbas, rhythms and
Pea tunesO Close down

3) Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londor
News ‘9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: ‘Ravens-
hoe’"’ 7

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music41.0 Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "How to Us:
Dried Peas and Beans as Meat
Substitutes"
11.30 Music While You Work
42: 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

Educational session
Music While You Work
Some Humour
Classical Hour
Modern VarietyMusic from the Films45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 "Hello Children" for Brit-ish evacuees

6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
Ss)
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6.30 Dinner music, continued7. 0 Local news service7.15 Review of the Journal ofAgriculture7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Heart Songs"7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 ""McGlusky the Sea Rover"8.24 Decca Salon Orchestra,‘"Polichinelle" Serenade (Kreis-er
8.27 "The BBC Brains Trust"8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Downbeat, featuring ClaudeSweeten’s Orchestra (U.S.A,programme)
8 Personal Album, featuringJo Stafford’ (U.S.A. programme)10.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL, HesreMynce
5. Op.m. Evening Serenadeer Air Force Signal Prepara-=) = S

After dinner music
Songs from the Shows
Orchestral interlude
Famous Tenors in BalladsMusic of Russia
"Mighty Minnites"
Lavender and Lace
Songs of the River
Music by César Franck
Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music ‘
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music . (12.15. and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) .1.30-2.0 Educational session3.0. Classical programme330 A Few Minutes with
Women Novelists: Helen Simp-son: Margaret Johnston45 Orchestras and Ballads
4.15 A Littk Humour
5. 0 For the Children: "Judy"5.30 Dinner music6.0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market report6.57. Station notices
7. Evening programme7.16 "Forgotten People"7.30 Here’s a Laugh! ;

7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8.0 Artur Schnabel (pianist),"Italian" Concerto in F Major
(Bach)
8.16 Dora Labbette (soprano),"My Mother Bids Me Bind MyHair" (Haydn)8.19 Coolidge Quartet, Quartet
No. 2 in G Major, Op. 18, No. 2(Beethoven)8.40 Melodies ofWales
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review"9.25 "Starlight" (BBC produc-i
9.37 ‘Swing Time’? with Benny
Goodman
10. 0 Close down

ZINZ/N DUNEDIN
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work10.20 Wevotional Service
11, 0 For’My Lady: Queens of
| Song: Lina Pagliughi, U.S.A,11.20 Health in the Home ,

}12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
. 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Singers and Strings3.30 Classical Hour
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
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